CONTENTS

PREFACE
INTRODUCTION

WHAT IS PHENOMENOLOGY?

I The Phenomenology of Husserl
II The Phenomenology of Heidegger
1. From Phenomenology to Ontology
2. The Transcending or Abandonment of Phe-
nomenology: Being and Language
III The Phenomenology of Sartre .
1. From Phenomenology to Existentialism
2. The Transcending or Abandonment of Phe-
nomenology: Freedom and Action
3. Humanism and Atheism
IV The Phenomenology of Merleau-Ponty
1. “Radical Reflexion”or the “Phenomenology
of Phenomenology” .
2. From “Perception” to Expression and to
History .
General Conclusion

THE QUESTION OF THE RADICAL POINT OF
DEPARTURE IN DESCARTES AND HUSSERL

1. The Intention of Radicalism
2. The Process of Radicalization

13

37

40
53
53

59
67
67

75
79
83

83

87
90

93

97
99



3. The Radical Point of Departure
4. Radicalism and Transcendentalism

REFLEXION AND CONSCIOUSNESS OF SELF

GOING BEYOND METAPHYSICS

1. Metaphysics As Going-Beyond Towards the Be-
yond L

2. Going- Beyond Metaphysxcs .

. Meta-Metaphysics and Super-Transcendence

4. Metaphysics of Conversion and Transcendence
Towards the Interior

5. Metaphysics in Reverse .

. Kant and the Metaphysics of Metaphysms

7. Heidegger and the Double Going-Beyond of
Metaphysics .

Qo

=]

Conclusion .

NOTES

BIBLIOGRAPHY .

105
108

113

133

136
139
142

146
147
149

152
159

165

185




