CONTENTS

PREFACE	7
INTRODUCTION	13
WHAT IS PHENOMENOLOGY?	37
I The Phenomenology of Husserl	40
II The Phenomenology of Heidegger	53
1. From Phenomenology to Ontology	53
2. The Transcending or Abandonment of Phe-	
nomenology: Being and Language	59
III The Phenomenology of Sartre	67
1. From Phenomenology to Existentialism .	67
2. The Transcending or Abandonment of Phe-	
nomenology: Freedom and Action	75
3. Humanism and Atheism	79
IV The Phenomenology of Merleau-Ponty	83
1. "Radical Reflexion" or the "Phenomenology	
of Phenomenology"	83
2. From "Perception" to Expression and to	
History	87
General Conclusion	90
General Conclusion	30
THE QUESTION OF THE RADICAL POINT OF	
DEPARTURE IN DESCARTES AND HUSSERL	93
1. The Intention of Radicalism	97
2. The Process of Radicalization	99

3. The Radical Point of Departure	105
4. Radicalism and Transcendentalism	108
REFLEXION AND CONSCIOUSNESS OF SELF	113
GOING BEYOND METAPHYSICS	133
1. Metaphysics As Going-Beyond Towards the Be-	
yond	136
2. Going Beyond Metaphysics	139
3. Meta-Metaphysics and Super-Transcendence .	142
4. Metaphysics of Conversion and Transcendence	
Towards the Interior	146
5. Metaphysics in Reverse	147
6. Kant and the Metaphysics of Metaphysics	149
7. Heidegger and the Double Going-Beyond of	
Metaphysics	152
Conclusion	159
NOTES	165
BIBLIOGRAPHY	185